
Date Event Time

Saturday, February 22, 2025 Chili-Dip Classic 2 Person Scramble (MGA) 10:00 Shotgun

Saturday, March 8, 2025 Sit-Out Scramble Morning Tee Times

Saturday, March 22, 2025 2-Person "Chuck-It" Best Ball (MGA) 9:00 Shotgun

Saturday, April 12, 2025 Blind Draw - Masters Morning Tee Times

Saturday, April 26, 2025 Spring Fling 4-Person Scramble (MGA) 8:30 & 2:00 Shotguns

Saturday, May 3, 2025 Deadline to Sign-Up for Match Play Matches during Summer

Saturday, May 10, 2025 Derby Day (MGA) 36 Team Maximum 9:00 Shotgun / Horseraces After

Saturday, May 17, 2025 Blind Draw - PGA Championship Morning Tee Times

Saturday, May 24, 2025 Lindsey Memorial Day Scramble 9:00 Shotgun

Saturday, June 14, 2025 Father's Day Weekend Tournament 8:30 Shotgun

Friday, June 27, Saturday, June 28, Sunday, June 29 Member Guest Weekend 4:00 Fri - 9:00 Sat - 10:00 Sun

Saturday, July 19, 2025 Cross Country 2-Person Scramble (MGA ) 8:30 & 2:00 Shotguns

Saturday, August 2 & Sunday, August 3 Club Championships Morning Tee Times

Sunday, August 17, 2025 Lindsey Cup @ Shawnee Golf & C.C. TBD AWAY

Saturday, August 23, 2025 One-Person Scramble (MGA) 8:30 & 2:00 Shotguns

Saturday, September 13 & Sunday, September 14 7th Annual Club Cup Shotgun Matches 

Saturday, September 27, 2025 Superintendent's Revenge (MGA) 9:00 Shotgun

Sunday, October 5, 2025 Couples End of the Year Scramble 12:00 Shotgun

Saturday, October 11 & Sunday, October 12 Member-Member 9:00 Shotguns both Days

Saturday, October 25, 2025 Color Guard 2-Person Scramble (MGA) 9:00 Shotgun

Saturday, November 15, 2025 Variety Pack (MGA) Morning Tee Times

Saturday, December 6, 2025 3-Person Shamble (MGA) 10:00 Shotgun

                                               2025 TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE            *All Events Subject to Change



Date Time Format Tees Scores Nine
03/27/25 05:15 PM 4 Man Scramble Gold 1 Score Back Burger & Drink

04/03/25 05:15 PM AB Scramble / CD Scramble AB white / CD Gold 2 Scores Front
04/10/25 05:30 PM Masters Par3 Individual scores Gold Individual Back
04/17/25 05:30 PM 4 Man Shamble AB White / CD Gold 3 Scores Front
04/24/25 05:30 PM 4 Man Money Ball AB Gold  / CD Red 2 Scores Back Dog & Drink

05/01/25 05:30 PM AB Modified Alt / CD Scramble AB white / CD Gold 2 Scores Front
05/08/25 05:30 PM AC Scramble / BD Scramble AC Gold /BD Red 2 Scores Back
05/15/25 05:30 PM AB Shamble / CD shamble AB white / CD Gold 2 Scores Front
05/22/25 05:30 PM A v A, B v B, C v C, D v D AB white / CD Gold 1 Score Back
05/29/25 05:30 PM 4 Man Scramble – Chuck it White 1 Score Front Burger & Drink

06/05/25 05:30 PM AD Scramble BC Scramble A White BC Gold D Red 2 Scores Back
06/12/25 05:30 PM 4 Man Scramble w String A White BC Gold D Red 1 Score Front
06/19/25 05:30 PM 3 Holes with Each Partner White 2 Scores Back
06/26/25 05:30 PM AD Alt. Shot / BC Alt. Shot A White BC Gold D Red 2 Scores Back Dog & Drink

07/03/25 05:30 PM 4 Man Scramble 3 Red 3 White 3 Blue 1 Score Front
07/10/25 05:30 PM 4 Man Money Ball AB white / C Gold D Red 3 Scores Back
07/17/25 05:30 PM AB Best ball / CD Best ball A White BC Gold D Red 2 Scores Front
07/24/25 05:30 PM A v A, B v B, C v C, D v D AB white / CD Gold 1 Score Back
07/31/25 05:30 PM AB Scramble / CD Scramble AB White / CD Gold  2 Scores Front  Burger & Drink

08/07/25 05:30 PM 4 Man Best Ball A White BC Gold D red 3 Scores Back
08/14/25 05:30 PM AD Scramble BC Scramble A White BC Gold D red 2 Scores Front
08/21/25 05:30 PM Lucky 7 AB White/ CD Gold 2 Scores Back
08/28/25 05:30 PM Six Shooter A White BC Gold D red 3 Scores Front Dog & Drink

09/04/25 05:30 PM AB Shamble / CD shamble AB Gold  / CD Red 1 Score Back
09/11/25 05:15 PM 4 Man Sit-Out Scramble A White BC Gold D Red 2 Scores Front
09/18/25 05:00 PM AD Scramble BC Scramble AB Gold  / CD Red 2 Scores Back
09/25/25 05:00 PM 4 Man Scramble (winner take all) Must Take 2 Drives Each 1 Score Front BANQUET


